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DNK - IPX7: Beskyttet mod felgerne af forbigdende nedszenkning i
vand under definerede betingelser med hensyn til tryk og tid.
SWE - IPX7: Beskyddad mot féljderna av tillfallig nedsankning i vatten
under definierade betingelser med hansyn till tryck och tid.
NOR - IPX7: Beskyttet mot fglgene av forbigaende nedsenkning i vann
under definerte betingelser med hensyn til trykk og tid.
ISL - IPX7: Varid gegn afleidingum pess ad fara ofan i vatn um
stundarsakir, ef prystingur og timalengd eru ekki umfram skilgreind
skilyrdi.
NLD - [PX7: Bechermt tegen de gevolgen van voorbijgaande
onderdompeling in water, waarbij de gedefineerde regels voor druk en
tijd naageleefd moeten worden.
FRA - IPX7: Protégée contre les effets d'une immersion passagere
dans I'eau selon les conditions définies en ce qui concerne la pression
et la durée.
DEU - IPX7: Geschiitzt gegen Folgen bei voriibergehender Absenkung
in Wasser unter vorgeschriebenen Bedingungen mit Ricksicht auf
Druck und Zeit.
GBR - IPX7: Protected against temporary immersion in water.
ESP - IPX7: Estd protegida contra las consequencias de una
sumersién temporal en agua bajo condiciones determinadas en cuanto
a presion y tiempo.
PRT - IPX7: Protegida contra immersdes na agiia temporaria.
ITA - IPX7: Protetta contro gli effetti del'immersione temporanea in
acqua secondo le condizioni specificate riguardo alla pressione e alla
durata.
FIN - IPX7: Valaisin kestaa tilapaisen upottamisen veteen, kun otetaan
huomioon erikseen maaritellyt painetta ja aikaa koskevat ehdot.
POL - IPX7: Zabezpieczona przed skutkami krétkotrwatego zanurzenia
w wodzie w zdefiniowanych warunkach okreslajacych ci$nienie i czas.
HRYV - [PX7: Zastiéeno od prolaznog uranjanja u vodu.
EST - IPX7: Kaitstud ajutise vette kastmise eest.
LVA - IPX7: Lampa ir pasargata pret iespéjamam sekam, kuras var
rasties to Tslaicigi iegremdéjot den.
LTU - IPX7: Apsaugota nuo padariniy, kurie atsiranda dél trumpalaikio
panardinimo po vandeniu, naudojant apibréztomis sglygomis,
atsizvelgiant j slégj ir laikg.
SVK - IPX7: Chranené proti kratkodobému ponoreniu do vody.
HUN - IPX7: Atmeneti viz ala meriilés ellen védett.
ROM - IPX7: Protejata impotriva urmarilor a scufundarii temporare in
apa, in conditiile definite cu privire la presiune si timp.
CZE - IPX7: Svitidlu nevadi kratké ponofeni do vody v urcitych
podminkach, co se tyce tlaku a doby.
SVN - IPX7: Zasc¢itena pred posledicami kratkotrajne potopitve v vodo.
GRB - IPX7: MepioTtaaiakr BUBIoN oTo vepod (UTTd OPIoHEVEG CUVONAKEG,
doov agopd oTnv TIEON Kal 0TNV XPOVIKA SIdpKeIa) eival duvaTh.
TUR - IPX7: Bu iiriin basinc ve zamani g6z oniine alarak 1,5 metre
derinlige monta edilmelidir.
BGR - IPX7: YcToi4mBa Ha nocneacTsus Ot KpaTKOBPEMEHHO noTansiHe
BbB BOja@ Npu Onpe/enieHo HansraHe 1 3a onpeaerneHo Bpeme.
SRB - IPX7: Zasti¢ena od kratkotrajnog uranjanja u vodu.
RUS - IPX7: 3awmiieH oT KpaTKOBPEMEHHOTO MOTPY>XEHUs B BOAY.
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DNK - IP6X: Stgv er forhindret i at treenge ind i lampen.
SWE - IP6X: Dammtat
NOR - IP6X: Stov er forhindret i & trenge inn i lampen.
ISL - IP6X: Ryk kemst ekki inn i ljosio.
NLD - IP6X: Stofpartikelen kunnen niet in het armatuur dringen.
FRA - IP6X: La lampe est totalement protégée contre la poussiére.
DEU - |P6X: Verhinderung von Staubeintritt in die Lampe.
GBR - IP6X: Dust is prevented from entering the lamp.
ESP - IP6X: Se impide la entrada de polvo en la lampara.
PRT - IP6X: A entrada de p6 na lampada é impedida.
ITA - IP6X: Totalmente stagna alla polvere.
FIN - IP6X: Valaisin on polytiivis.
POL - IP6X: Szczelno$¢ na przenikanie pytu do lampy.
HRYV - [P6X: Prasini je onemoguéen prodor u svjetiljku.
EST - IP6X: Valgusti on tolmukindel.
LVA - IP6X. Lampa ir pasargata no putek|u iek|aSanas tas iekSpuseé.
LTU - IP6X: Lempa yra apsaugota nuo dulkiy patekimo j jos vidy.
SVK - |P6X:Lampa je izolovana proti preniknutiu prachu.
HUN - IP6X: A ldmpa a por bejutasa ellen védett.
ROM - IP6X: Praful este impiedicat a intra in lampa.
CZE - IP6X: Svitidlo je chranéno proti prachu.
SVN - IP6X: Preprecen je vstop prahu v svetilko.
GRC - |IP6X: H okdvn dev PTTopei va eI0XWPHOEI GTO YWTIOTIKO.
TUR - IP6X: Bu iiriine kesinlikle toz giremez gerekli dnlem alinmistir.
BGR - IP6X: [lamnaTa e 3awuteHa oT NPOHUKBAHETO Ha Npax B Hes.
SRB - |P6X: Sprecen je prodor prasine u lampu.
RUS - IP6X: CBETWUNbHMK 3aLMLLEH OT NONagaHusi B HEro Mbinu.
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DNK - Den angivne max wattage skal overholdes.
SWE - Den angivna max. wattangivelsen skall inte dverskridas.
NOR - Den angitte max wattage skal overholdes.
ISL - Ekki ma nota sterkari peru en tilgreint er.
NLD - De aangegeven max. wattage mag men niet overschrijden.
FRA - Ne pas utiliser une ampoule d’une puissance supérieure a celle
qui est indiquée.
DEU - Die angegebene Watt Angabe darf nicht (iberschritten werden.
GBR - Do not exceed the maximum wattage.
ESP - No exceda la potencia maxima indicada en vatios.
PRT - N&o exceda a voltagem maxima.
ITA - Non utilizzare lampadine di potenza superiore al wattaggio
indicato.
FIN - Ala ylita sallittuja wattimaaria.
POL - Nie wolno przekracza¢ podanej maksymalnej mocy.
HRYV - Nemojte prekoraciti maksimalnu snagu.
EST - Arge iiletage maksimaalset véimsust.
LVA - levérojiet lampai noteikto maksimalo stravas jaudu W.
LTU - Privaloma laikytis nurodyty max vaty (W) skaiciaus.
SVK - Neprekradujte maximalnu voltaz.
HUN - Ne Iépje til a maximalis Watt-értéket.
ROM - Valoarea maxima a watilor rebuie respectata.
CZE - Udana maximalni vykonova zatizitelnost musi byt dodrzovana.
SVN - Upostevaijte navedeno $tev. Wattov.
GRC - Mnv utrepBaivete TNV TTpokabopiopévn PéyioTn 10XV o€ Bar.
TUR - Bu (riin resimde gosterilen ve belirtilen voltajdaki ampiiller icin
uygundur.
BGR - [la ce cnasBa o6siBeHaTa MakcMManHa MOLLHOCT.
SRB - Nemojte prelaziti maksimalnu potro$nju u vatima.
RUS - He npeBblwaTb MakcMMarnbHyto MOLLHOCTb.
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DNK - Klasse Il: Lampen er dobbeltisoleret og kraever derfor ikke
tilslutning til installationens jordledning.
SWE - Klass Il: Lampan ar dubbelisolerad och kraver darfor inte
anslutning till installationens jordledning.
NOR - Klasse Il: Lampen er dobbeltisolert og krever derfor ikke
tilslutning til installasjonens jordledning.
ISL - Flokkur II: Ljésid er tvieinangrad og pvi er ekki naudsynlegt ad
jardtengja pad.
NLD - Klasse II: Het armatuur is dubbel geisoleerd en vergt daarom
geen aarde.
FRA - Classe II: La Lampe a une double protection, et il n’est donc pas
nécessaire de la connecter au fil de terre de l'installation.
DEU - Klasse II: Die Lampe ist doppelt isoliert und muss deshalb nicht
an die Erdleitung der Installation angeschlossen werden.
GBR - Class II: The lamp is double-insulated and does not need to be
connected to the yellow/green earth wire.
ESP - Clase II: La lampara es doble-aislada , asi que no tiene que estar
conectada al cable de tierra de la instalacion.
PRT - A lampada é duplamente isolada e ndo necessita de ser
connectada ao fio amarelo e verde/ligacao terra.
ITA - Categoria II: La lampada ha una doppia protezione per cui non &
necessario collegarla alla presa di terra dell'impianto.
FIN - Suojausluokka Il: Valaisin on kaksoiseristetty eika siksi vaadi
littdmista asennuksen maajohtoon (keltainen/vihrea).
POL - Klasa II: Lampa posiada podwdjng izolacje i nie wymaga dlatego
podtgczenia do zétto-zielonego przewodu uziemienia.
HRYV - Klasa II: Svjetilika posjeduje dvostruku izolaciju i nije potrebno
prikljucivati je na Zuto/zeleni vodi¢ uzemljenja.
EST - Klass II: Valgustil on kahekordne isolatsioon ning seda ei pea
tihendama kollase/rohelise maandusjuhtmega.
LVA - veida lampa: Lampai ir dubulta izolacija, tapéc ta nav japievieno
instalacijas iezemé&juma vadiem.
LTU - Klase II: Lempa yra dvigubai izoliuota ir del to nereikia jungti prie
jzeminimo instaliacijos laidy.
SVK - Trieda Il: Lampa ma dvojitd izolaciu a nemusi byt spojena so
Zltym/zelenym uzemrovacim drétom.
HUN - |I. kategdria: A lampa kettds szigetelés(i és nem sziikséges a
sarga/zold foldvezetékhez csatlakoztatni.
ROM - Clasa |l: Lampa este izolata dublu, de aceea nu este necesara
legatura la cablul de impamantare a instalatiei.
CZE - Trida kryti II: Svitidlo ma dvojitou izolaci a neni proto tfeba je
uzemriovat.
SVN - Razred II: Svetilka je dvojno ozemljena in je zato ni treba
prikljuciti na rumeno/zelen ozemljitveni vodnik.
GRC - Babuég mpooTaciag Il: To gwTioTiKS gival SITTAG povwuévo Kal
Oev amaiTeital cUvOEON PE TO KOAWDIO YeEiwang.
TUR - Sinif 2: Bu Urln cift izole edilmistir ve onun icin toprakli hat
baglantisina gerek yoktur.
BGR - Knac II: Jlavnata e gsoiiHO n3onupaHa, nopagu Koeto He ce
Hanara cBbp3BaHe KbM 3a3eMUTENHIsi NPOBOAHUK Ha MHCTanauusiTa.
SRB - Klasa II: Lampa je duplo izolovana i ne mora da se poveze na
Zutu/zelenu Zicu uzemljenja.
RUS - Knacc Il: CBeTunbHUK MMEET ABOHYO U30MNALMIO U HE JOMKEH
NOAKMIOYATLCS K XKENTOMY/3eIEHOMY 3eMIIIHOMY MPOBOAY.
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DNK - Monteringsvejledningen ma ikke bortkastes.

SWE - Kasta inte bort monteringsvagledningen.

NOR - Monteringsveiledningen ma ikke kastes.

ISL - Geetid pess ad glata ekki leidbeiningum um uppsetningu.
NLD - Gooi de monteerinstructies niet weg.

FRA - Merci de garder l'instruction de montage.

DEU - Die Montageanleitung bitte aufbewahren.

GBR - The mounting instruction must not be discarded.

ESP - No desechar la instruccion de montaje.

PRT - As instrugdes de montagem nao devem ser descartadas.
ITA - Le istruzioni di montaggio non devono essere gettate via.

FIN - Ald havita asennusohjetta.

POL - Nie nalezy pozbywa¢ sie instrukcji montazu.

HRYV - Nemojte bacati upute za montiranje.

EST - Paigaldamisjuhendit ei tohi &ra visata.

LVA - Saglabat uzstadisanas instrukciju.

LTU - NeiSmeskite montavimo instrukcijos.

SVK - Pokyny pre montaz nesmiete zahodit.

HUN - A szerelési Utmutatét 6rizze meg.

ROM - Instructiunile de montaj nu trebuie aruncate.

CZE - Ulozte montazni navod peclive.

SVN - Pokyny pre montaz nesmiete zahodit.

GRC - Mnv TreTdgeTe TIG 00nYieg TOTTOBETNONG.

TUR - Montaj talimatlari atiimamalidir.

BGR - YNbTBaHETO 32 MOHTaX [la Ce CbXpaHu.

SRB - Ne sme se bacati uputstvo za montiranje.

RUS - O653aTenbHO COXpaHUTe MHCTPYKLMIO MO MOHTaXYy.
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DNK - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
SWE - Lampan &r endast beraknad till direkt/fast montering till ljusnéatet.
NOR - Lampen er kun beregnet til direkte/fast montering til lysnettet.
ISL - Ljdsi0 er einungis @tlad fyrir beina/fasta uppsetningu vid raflognina.
NLD - Het armatuur is alleen maar berekend voor direkte/vaste

montage op het lichtnet.
FRA - La lampe n’est prévue que pour un montage direct au réseau
électrique.
DEU - Die Lampe ist nur zur direkten/festen Montage an die
Stromversorgung ausgelegt.
GBR - The lamp is only suitable for connecting directly to the mains.
ESP - La lampara esta unicamente disefiada para la conexion directa/
permanente a la red eléctrica.
PRT - Alampada é adequada sé em directo contacto com energia.
ITA - La lampada & adatta solamente per il collegamento diretto alla
rete elettrica.
FIN - Valaisimen saa kytkea ainoastaan paavirtaan.
POL - Lampa jest wytgcznie dostosowana do bezposredniego/statego
podtgczenia do sieci zasilania.
HRYV - Svijetilika je prikladna samo za neposredno spajanje na mrezu.
ESP - Valgusti sobib tihendamiseks ainult otse vooluvérku.
LVA - Lampa ir domata tikai tieSai pieslégSanai elektribas tiklam.
LTU - Lempa yra skirta tik tiesiai ir pastoviai montuoti prie $viesos
tinklo.
SVK - Lampa je vhodna len na priame napdjanie na elektricku siet.
HUN - Aladmpa csak az elektromos halézatba valé kézvetlen bekotésre
alkalmas.
ROM - Lampa este facuta doar pentru montarea directa la sistemul
de lumina.
CZE - Lampa je konstruovana na pfimou/pevnou montaz na sit.
SVN - Svetilka je primerna le za direktno prikljucitev na elektri¢éno
omrezje.
GRC - To @wTioTIké TrpoopileTal Povo yia ameubeiag ouvdean Pe Tov
KEVTPIKSG aywyod SIaVOpAG.
TUR - Bu iriiniin direk ve sabit montaji ana akima/sebekeye gore
hesaplanmistir.
BGR - Jlavnata e npegHasHadeHa camMO 33  MOHTax/
[MPEKTHO CBbP3BaHe KbM ef.MHcTanauusita ( Aa He ce U3ronsea kato
noABWXHa namna).
SRB - Lampa je pogodna za povezivanje direktno na elektricnu mrezu.
RUS - CseTunbHUK npeAHasHayeH TOMbKO ANA  YCTAHOBKM
HEMOCPefCTBEHHO B 3NIEKTPUYECKYIO CETb.
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DNK - VIGTIGT! Sluk altid for stremmen, for installationen pabegyndes.
I nogle lande ma elektriske installationer kun udferes af en uddannet
elektriker. Fa oplysninger hos de relevante myndigheder.

SWE - VIKTIGT! Sténg alltid av strémmen innan installation pabdrjas. |
vissa lander far elektrisk installation endast utféras av auktoriserad
elektriker. Kontakta din lokala myndighet for rad.

NOR - VIKTIG! Elektriske installasjoner skal utfares av elektriker. Steng
av strgmitilfarselen til stremkretsen med riktig sikring for
installasjonsarbeidet pabegynnes.

ISL - MIKILVAEGT! Slaid rafmagnid Gr aéur en uppsetning hefst. i
sumum [6ndum barf uppsetning ad vera framkvaemd af 16ggiltum
rafvirkja. Leitid réda hja rafvirkja vardandi uppsetninguna.

NLD - BELANGRIJK! Schakel de stroom altijd uit voordat met de
installatie wordt begonnen. In sommige landen mogen elektrische
installaties alleen worden uitgevoerd door een bevoegd elektricien.
Neem daarom contact op met de plaatselijke overheid voor advies.
FRA - ATTENTION! Toujours couper l'alimentation au panneau
principal avant de procéder a l'installation. Dans certains pays, l'installation
doit étre effectuée par un électricien qualifi€. Pour en savoir plus,
contacter les autorités locales compétentes en la matiere.

DEU - WICHTIG! Vor der Installation den Strom abschalten. In
einigen Landern dirfen Elektroinstallationen nur von autorisierten
Elektrofachleuten ausgefiihrt werden. Im Zweifelsfall die &rtlichen
Behdrden ansprechen.

GBR - IMPORTANT! Always shut off power to the circuit before starting
installation work. In some countries electrical installation work may only
be carried out by a authorized electrical contractor. Contact your local
electricity authority for advice.

ESP - IMPORTANTE! Desconecta siempre el interruptor general de la
electricidad antes de iniciar ualquier trabajo de instalacion. En algunos
paises, la instalacion eléctrica sélo puede realizarla un electricista
profesional. Ponte en contacto con las autoridades locales para saber
cual es tu caso.

PRT - IMPORTANTE! Desligue sempre a corrente eléctrica antes de
comegar um trabalho de instalagdo. Em alguns paises os trabalhos de

instalag&o eléctrica s6 podem ser realizados por um electricista autorizado.

Contacte a sua autoridade local de electricidade para aconselhamento.
ITA - IMPORTANTE! Togli sempre tensione al circuito prima di iniziare
l'installazione. In alcune nazioni l'installazione elettrica pud essere
effettuata solo da un elettricista autorizzato. Per maggiori informazioni,
contatta I'autorita locale per I'energia elettrica.

FIN - TARKEAA! Katkaise aina virta paadkatkaisimesta ennen
asennuksen aloittamista. Joissakin maissa asennuksen saa tehda
ainoastaan ammattitaitoinen sahkdasentaja. Ota selvaa paikallisista
maarayksista.

POL - WAZNE! Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji odigcz zasilanie. W
niektérych panstwach instalacje elektryczne mogg by¢ wykonywane
wytgcznie przez wykwalifikowanych elektrykéw. Skontaktuj sie z
odpowiednimi instytucjami, aby uzyskac¢ porade.

HRV - VAZNO! Uvijek iskljugite napajanje prije pogetka instaliranja. U
nekim zemljama, elektri¢ne instalacije smije vrSiti samo ovlasteni
elektricar. Za savjet, kontaktirajte svog lokalnog ovlastenog elektricara.
EST - OLULINE! Lulitage vooluvdrgu toide alati vélja enne paigaldamistod
alustamist. Ménedes riikidestohib elektriseadmestiku paigaldamist
teostada ainult elektritddde volitatud t66votja. P66rduge ndu saamiseks
kohaliku elektriameti poole.

LVA - SVARIGI! Vienmér izslédziet elektropadevi, pirms sakat veikt
montazas darbus. Atseviskas valstis elektromontazu drikst veikt tikai
pilnvarots elektromontazas darbuznéméjs. Neskaidribu gadijuma
sazinieties ar savu vietéjo elektroapgades iestadi.
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LTU - SVARBU! Prie§ pradédami elektros instaliacijos darbus,visada
iSjunkite elektros energijg. Kai kuriose Salyse elektros instaliacijos darbus
gali atlikti tik leidimg tam turintis elektrikas. Kreipkités j atitinkamas
institucijas ir pasitikslinkite.
SVK - Doélezité! Pred inStalaciou vzdy odpojte zo siete. Zistite si, Ci
nepatrite medzi tie krajiny, kde inStalaciu méze uskutocnit’ vyluéne
elektrikar. O radu poziadajte vasu lokalnu autoritu.
HUN - FONTOS! Minden esetben kapcsold le az aramot miel6tt elkezded
a munkat. Néhany orszagban elektromos installaciét kizarélag szakember
végezhet. Ezzel kapcsolatban érdekl6d] elektromos szolgaltatédnal.
ROM - ATENTIE! Opriti intotdeauna alimentarea cu curent electric
fnainte de a incepe lucrarile de instalare. In unele tari, operatiunile de
instalare pot fi efectuate numai de catre un instalator autorizat. Pentru
mai multe informatii, contactati autoritatea locala care gestioneaza
energia electrica.
CZE - DULEZITE! Pted instalaci vzdy odpojte ze sité. V nékterych
zemich muZze instalaci provést pouze kvalifikovany elektrikar. Kontaktujte
SVN - POMEMBNO! Pred zacetkom dela vedno izklopite elektricno
napajanje. V nekaterih drzavah sme elektricno napeljavo napeljevati le
poobla$¢eni elektri¢ar. Za nasvet se obrnite na najbliZji pooblas¢eni servis.
GRC - ZHMANTIKO! Mpiv a1mé TV £vapén Tng £pyaciag eykaraoTaong,
va OIOKOTITETE TTAVTA TNV TTAPOXH PEUMATOG ATTO TOV YEVIKG SIOKATTTN.
Ze MEPIKEG XWPEG, Ol NAEKTPOAOYIKEG epyaoieg Ba Tpémel va
TIpaydaToTroloUvTal Hévo atmd éva e§oualodoTnuévo NAekTpoAdyo. Ma
TTANPOQPOPIEG, ETTIKOIVWVAOTE HE TNV £TAIPIA NAEKTPIOHOU TNG TTEPIOXAG
gag.
TUR - ONEMLI! Kuruluma baglamadan énce her zaman elektrik
devresini kapatiniz. Bazi ulkelerde elektrik kurulum islemi sadece yetkili
elektrik teknikerleri tarafindan yapiimaktadir. Size en yakin yerel elektrik
idaresi ile temas kurarak bu konuda bilgi alabilirsiniz.
BGR - BAXXHO! BuHarn uskniouBaiiTe enekTpo3axpaHBaHeTO BbB
Bepurata, npeau Aa W3BbpLIBaTe paboTa no uHcTanauusTa. B Hskou
cTpaHu paboTa Mo eneKkTpUYEcKUTE MHCTaNaLUMn MoXe fa ce U3BbpLIBa
©[IHCTBEHO OT OTOPU3NPaH eNekTpoTexHK. 3a npernopbka ce 06bpHeTe
KbM MeCTHaTa ernekTpuyecka KoMnaHus.
SRB - BITNO! Uvek iskljuéite struju pre nego $to pocnete s intaliranjem.
U pojedinim drzavama elektro-instalacije mogu da postave samo osobe
s ovlaséenjem. Obratite se lokalnoj elektro-distribuciji za savet.
RUS - BHMMAHWE! lMepep ycraHoBkoi Bcerga oOTKMovanTe
anekTponuTaHne. B HeKOTOpbIX CTpaHax3aneKTpoycTaHOBKa AOSMKHa
NPOM3BOANTLCA TONBKO KBANUMULMPOBaHHLIM dnekTpukom. ObpaTutech
3a KOHCYnbTaLMel B COOTBETCTBYIOLUME MECTHbIE MHCTaHLNN.
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Max.
500 kg
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